Janice K. Brewer Governor



Sherri L. Collins Executive Director

100 N. 15th Avenue * Suite 104 * Phoenix, AZ 85007 acdhh.org

NOTICE OF MEETING Arizona Deaf and Hard of Hearing Domestic Violence Task Force ARIZONA COMMISSION FOR THE DEAF AND THE HARD OF HEARING

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Commission for the Deaf and the Hard of Hearing (ACDHH), members of the Arizona Deaf and Hard of Hearing Task Force, and to the general public, that the <u>Arizona Deaf and Hard of Hearing Domestic Violence Task Force</u> will hold a meeting open to the public at the office of ARIZONA COMMISSION FOR THE DEAF AND THE HARD OF HEARING 100 N. 15th Ave., Suite 104, Phoenix, AZ on <u>Monday</u>, March 24, 2014 at 4:00 p.m.4:30 p.m.

The Task Force reserves the right to change the order of items on the agenda.

AGENDA

- 1. Introductions
- 2. Purpose of task force Sherri Collins
- 3. National Deaf and Hard of Hearing Domestic Violence movement Keri Darling
- 4. Arizona Coalition Against Domestic Violence: Role and Service available Allie Bones
- 5. Arizona Deaf and Hard of Hearing DV community partners -
 - Deaf BRIDGE
 - Deaf Access of Arizona
 - Deaf Lifestyles
- 6. What services is available?
 - SA/DV expertise?
 - What are your challenges?
- 7. What are the gaps in providing service for deaf and hard of hearing?
- 8. Where do we go from here?

602-364-0990 TTY * 602-542-3323 V/VP * 800-352-8161 V/TTY * 602-542-3380 FAX * info@acdhh.az.gov

The mission of the Arizona Commission for the Deaf and the Hard of Hearing is to ensure, in partnership with the public and private sectors, accessibility for the deaf and the hard of hearing to improve their quality of life.

Janice K. Brewer Governor



100 N. 15th Avenue * Suite 104 * Phoenix, AZ 85007 acdhh.org

- Public Outreach
- Training for interpreters
- Volunteer for victim advocates
- Community partnership with police department
- Support group for DV victims
- Community partnership with court system and prosecution agencies about dealing with deaf victims and defendants
- Grant/funding resources
- What else?

Dated this 21st day of March, 2014 *Sherri Collins, Executive Director*

This agenda is subject to change up to 24 hours prior to the meeting. A copy of the agenda background material provided to the Task Force members is available for public inspection at the Commission's office, 100 N. 15th Ave., Suite 104, Phoenix, AZ, 24 hours prior to the meeting.

Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as alternative formats or assistance with physical accessibility by contacting the Arizona Commission for the Deaf and the Hard of Hearing at (602) 542- 3383 V/TTY or 1-800-352-8161 V/TTY if you live outside of the Phoenix area. Request for accommodations shall be made as early as possible to the Commission so there is sufficient time to arrange accommodations.

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the attached notice was duly posted this 21st day of March, 2014 at 1:45 p.m. by Melinda Villela, *Assistant to the Executive Director*.

602-364-0990 TTY * 602-542-3323 V/VP * 800-352-8161 V/TTY * 602-542-3380 FAX * info@acdhh.az.gov

Janice K. Brewer Governor



Sherri L. Collins Executive Director

100 N. 15th Avenue * Suite 104 * Phoenix, AZ 85007 acdhh.org

602-364-0990 TTY * 602-542-3323 V/VP * 800-352-8161 V/TTY * 602-542-3380 FAX * info@acdhh.az.gov